N

Q Route descriptions

S

Effective 10 August 2020

/ Port Adelaide

Rosewater
Arndale

Croydon Park

E 230 Port Adelaide to city

E 232 Port Adelaide to city
&®

zgjlolf Croydon Park

b\

Adelaide Metro
Government \’

of South Australia

230 . . Useful information
232 @

Visit adelaidemetro.com.au
Get real time journey
planning, fare information,
disruption alerts & more

Facebook

Keep up to date with
service alerts and special
event information
facebook.com/DPTISA/

City j

@AdelaideMetroSA
Latest service information
& detours plus special
event details

InfoCentre
Adelaide Railway Station,
North Terrace, city

InfoLine
Call 1300311 108
7am-8pm daily

P96 & O O O

Delays to services may
occur. Alternate routes may
be used. Register or follow us
for disruption advice.

(=1
)
(=]

iy
5
F
=
=
&

In case of emergency
call 000

©

Disclaimer

This timetable is correct

at the time of publication.
Adelaide Metro reserves the
right to make amendments
when necessary. Refer to
adelaidemetro.com.au for
latest timetable versions.

230 Port Adelaide
Interchange to city via
Addison Road & Arndale
Centre Interchange.
Service operates 7 days.

232 Port Adelaide
Interchange to city via
Newcastle Street & Arndale
Centre Interchange.

Service operates 7 days.
232R - City to stop 36G
Grand Junction Road,
Rosewater. Service operates
Monday-Friday.

Zg/lei Croydon Park

Between stop 31 Torrens Road and
the city, catch buses 230 and 232
approximately every 15 minutes
between 7.30am and 6.30pm
Monday to Friday and every

30 minutes at night, Saturday, Sunday
and public holidays until 10pm.

230 Timetable | V14 | August 2020



230, 232 Port Adelaide, Rosewater & Arndale to city

Port Armdale King City -
Adelaide Centre Torrens William  King William

. Interchange Interchange Road Road Street
op

;umber } o o @ o @ conli?rlsues

us as route

nu@s ngher

Monday to Friday

AM | 230 G5.10 5.18 *508 5.40 543 1908
230 G5.40 5.48 *5 58 6.10 6.13 1908
230 G6.07 6.16 *6.26 6.40 6.44 190
232 G6.20 6.29 *6.41 6.55 659 196
230 G6.35 6.44 *6.56 7.10 714 190
232 G6.50 6.59 *7.11 7.25 729 196
230 G7.00 7.09 x7.21 7.35 740 190
232 G7.08 7.18 *7.31 7.45 750 1908
230 7.14 7.28 *7.41 *7.57 8.03 -
232 G7.23 7.33 *7.46 8.02 807 190
230 G7.28 7.38 %751 8.08 813 1908
232 G7.30 7.43 *7.56 *8.13 8.20 -
230 7.32 7.48 *8.01 8.20 825 1908
230 - 7.53 *8.06 *8.05 8.32 -
232 G7.46 7.58 *8.11 8.28 833 190
230 7.46 8.03 *8.16 *8.33 8.40 =
230 7.56 8.13 *8.26 8.43 848 1908
232 8.09 8.28 *8.41 8.58 9.03 190
230 8.27 8.43 *8.56 9.10 9.15 1908
232 8.42 8.58 *9.11 9.25 930 190
230 8.57 9.13 *9.26 9.40 9.45 1908
232 9.12 9.28 *9.41 9.55 10.00 190
230 9.27 9.43 *9.56 10.10 10.15 1908
232 9.42 958  *10.11 10.25 1030 190
230 9.57 1013 *10.26 10.40 10.45 1908
232 10.12 1028  *10.41 10.55 11.00 190
230 10.27 1043 *10.56 11.10 1115 1908
232 10.42 1058  *11.11 11.25 1130 190
230 10.57 113 *11.26 11.40 11.45 1908
232 11.12 11.28  *11.41 11.55 1200 190
230 11.27 1143 *11.56 12.10 1215 1908
232 11.42 1158  *12.11 12.25 1230 190
230 11.57 1213 *12.26 12.40 1245 1908
PM | 232 12.12 1228  *12.41 12.55 1.00 190

230 12.27 1243  *12.56 1.10 115 1908
232 12.42 12.58 *1.11 1.25 130 190
230 12.57 1.13 *1.26 1.40 145 1908
232 1.12 1.28 *1.41 1.55 200 190
230 1.27 1.43 *1.56 2.10 215 1908
232 1.42 1.58 *2.11 2.25 230 190
230 1.57 2.13 *2.26 2.40 245 1908
232 2.12 2.28 *2.41 2.55 3.00 190
230 2.27 2.43 *2.56 3.10 3.15 1908
232 2.42 2.58 *3,11 3.25 3.30 190
230 2.57 3.13 *3.26 3.40 3.45 1908
232 3.12 3.28 *3.41 3.55 400 190
230 3.27 3.43 *3,56 4.10 4.15 1908
232 3.42 3.58 *4,11 4.25 430 190
230 4.00 4.14 *4.26 4.40 445 1908
232 4.13 4.29 *4.41 4.55 501 190
230 430 4.44 *4.56 5.10 516 1908
232 4.43 4.59 *5.11 5.25 531 1908
230 5.00 514  *526 540 546 1908  -egend
232 5.16 5.29 *5.41 5.55 6.01 1908 G - Bus departs from stop 36G
230 5.30 5.44 *5,56 6.10 6.14 1908 Grand Junction Road,
232 5.46 5.59 *6.11 6.25 6.29 1908 Rosewater at the
230 6.00 6.14 *6.26 6.40 6.44 1908 time shown.
232 6.16 6.29 *6.41 6.55 6.59 1908 *  — Times are approximate
230 6.35 6.47 *6.59 7.10 714 195 only. Bus does not have
230 6.50 7.02 *7.14 7.25 7.29 1908 to wait until this time to
232 7.20 7.32 *7.44 7.55 7.59 1908 depart stop.
230 7.50 8.02 *8.14 8.25 829 1908 B i ¢
232 8.20 8.32 *8.44 8.55 859 1908 uses continue to...
230 8.50 9.02 *9.14 9.25 9.29 1908 190 Glenelg Interchange
232 9.22 9.33 *9.44 9.55 959 196 1908 Mitcham Square
230 10.22 1033  *10.44 10.55 10.59 1908 195,196  Blackwood
232 11.22 1133 *11.44 11.55 11.59 1908 Interchange



Q 230, 232 Port Adelaide & Rosewater to city

Port Arndale King City -
Adelaide Centre Torrens William  King William
. Interchange Interchange  Road Road Street
op
:umber } o o m 0 @ con?:;]:ues
us as route
nur&ers naber
Saturday only
AM| 232 G5.59 6.09  *6.20 6.29 634 1908
230 G6.29 639  *6.50 6.59 7.04 1908
232 G6.59 709  *7.20 7.29 734 190
Saturday, Sunday & public holidays
AM| 230 G7.29 7.39 *7.50 7.59 8.04 1908
232 7.52 8.07 *8.19 8.29 835 190
230 8.22 8.37 *8.49 8.59 9.05 196
232 8.48 9.06 *9.19 9.29 935 190
230 9.18 9.36 *9.49 9.59 10.05 1908
232 9.45 10.03 *10.16 10.29 10.35 190
230 10.15 10.33 *10.46 10.59 11.05 195
232 10.45 11.03 *11.16 11.29 11.35 190
230 11.15 11.33 *11.46 11.59 12.05 1908
_ | 232 11.45 12.03  *712.16 12.29 1235 190
PM| 230 12.15 1233 *12.46 12.59 1.05 196
232 12.45 1.03 *1.16 1.29 135 190
230 1.15 1.33 *1.46 1.59 2,05 1908
232 1.45 2.03 *2.16 2.29 235 190
230 2.15 2.33 *2.46 2.59 3.05 195
232 2.45 3.03 *3.16 3.29 335 190
230 3.15 3.33 *3.46 3.59 405 1908
232 3.45 4.03 *4.16 4.29 4.35 190
230 4.15 433 *4.46 4.59 5.05 196
232 4.45 5.03 *5.16 5.29 535 190
230 5.15 5.33 *5.46 5.59 6.05 1908
232 5.49 6.07 *6.19 6.29 6.35 1908
230 6.25 6.43 *6.55 7.05 710 1908
232 7.01 7.15 *7.27 7.35 7.40 1908
230 7.31 7.45 *7.57 8.05 8.10 1908
232 8.01 8.15 *8.27 8.35 840 1908
230 8.31 8.45 *8.57 9.05 9.10 1908
232 9.01 9.15 *9.27 9.35 940 1908
230 9.31 9.45 *9.57 10.05 10.10 1908
232 10.01 10.15  *10.27 10.35 10.39 1908
230 10.31 1045  *10.57 11.05 11.09 1908
232 11.31 1145  *11.57 12.05 12.09 1908
Legend Buses continue to...

G - Bus departs from stop 36G Grand 190

Junction Road, Rosewater at the
time shown.

* — Times are approximate only. Bus
does not have to wait until this
time to depart stop.

Glenelg Interchange
1908 Mitcham Square
195, 196 Blackwood Interchange



Q 230 y 232 Port Adelaide, Rosewater & Arndale to city

| Port Adelaide Interchange

Rosewater

3 Grand Junction Rd
232 Port S @t o
- 3A
Adelaide —:é X Croydon Park
S
=
Rosewater o &
Grand Junction Rd A
Woodville Arndale Centre Interchange |
North
L G0) %JJ: m Ferryden Regency
£ % 2 Park Park
& &) ‘Y/P S
g0 @ =z | TAFE SA
o @ @) F\rst Ave '}gﬁgg{
Street Legend © S O ¥ O RegenyRd @
1. St Vincent St %§ 0% oo
i Arndale @ )
o S EGe 1§ croydon
Legend North 4 Amddest o o = & % e Park
G : p S z & Sl Pym St
e Route 230 >. Jeffcott St /: g
6. Wellington Sq - o
= Route 232 7. King William Rd © (£3) g, =
Bus stop o West /5 @ i Q
<o (0} % o —
Bus stop on this side only Adelaide City Joins Scale Croydog 6’/7&4)& o ® | r_i
@ Bus stop relating to timetable Aﬂg"gflde | %m ap 5 500 ;35 909 g
(@] —
Convenient transfer point ‘ = o> Brompton (8) %S Fitzroy Tce
. Royal & UniSA X 2 (&
D} Park 'n’ Ride ‘Adelnide o [y S University Cit;’East : AQ‘;’) Q(_&(J ﬁ; = 200
o . Hospital spHMRI m\l\é 2 of Adelaide Campusgg}ggacs (\§ @ b- © N rth (o]
O Train line & station ~ City West (L Nortg)TCQQ Q L. s 2 (o] | >
Iy IIIIIIIlIlIIIIbIlIIIIIIIIIIIl 1l I ||||||||||(P| 1] GA) %Ade|a|de g
1o Tram line & sto - QY oty i Euniersy (o} % O A N
o} p Royal W  Hindley St Runde 3 ery Mall . O, (5) 6. T\ad St 7
Adelbide Mall Ci WA \\\ar
) ide UniSA City ty 5 6\ .0 o
©  Hospital ospital /o5t girrrrwlféusst Grenfell St [ing William st m @O o iz
TAFE SA = . = L) ) T\ /
® School 0] Waymouth St "é‘a]%‘;’gse | Pirie St~ & Adelaclagf o North Adelaide e ) iermen's a‘nd Chllo'lren N
Shopping Centre . = b St% Wakefjé//d . ) Hospital ol ) The Memorial Haspital
@« Franklin St —% = keﬁeld T Hospital Pa;i‘g};g
. . a ;
@ Educational Institution O Grotest § ,fia",i’j" ] ()] QO Hospital o Sea insetmap
@ ® e
@ Medical research precinct B Sl iy Angas St for Adelaide city
(G 0] KA— (T) I R e I KL @ T @ i @y i@ EIE @ 1
. ) - S .
e=¥=  Adelaide Metro InfoCentre < Wiight St | King William st | >duére Carrington St m Gity @ A . i
Scale 2 230 Halifax St EERYLrsviemstf | elaide :
— ! A Sturtst e m elaiae (F)—] King William st | &
| 2 oul 1 . A ¥ 1
Metres 1130 2260 (3] ; H Gilles St :
K 2320 JRIEH PN 230 |y




230, 232 City to Rosewater & Port Adelaide

City - City - King Amdale Port
Unley  King William ~ William Torrens Centre Adelaide
s Road Street Road Road Interchange Interchange
top
rumber ) (e D= 0=
us
0

numbers G
e
Monday to Friday

AM | 230 6.06 6.15 6.18 6.26 6.37 6.52
232 6.36 6.45 6.49 6.57 7.09 7.26
230 6.51 7.00 7.04 7.14 7.29 7.45
232 7.06 7.15 7.20 7.31 7.46 8.05
230 7.21 7.30 7.35 7.46 8.01 8.18
232 7.36 7.45 7.50 8.01 8.16 8.35
230 7.51 8.01 8.07 8.21 8.34 8.56
232 8.01 8.11 8.17 8.31 8.44 9.06
230 8.1 8.21 8.27 8.41 8.54 9.16
232 8.26 8.36 8.42 8.56 9.09 9.31
230 8.41 8.51 8.56 9.09 9.22 9.42
232 8.51 9.01 9.06 9.17 9.30 9.50
230 9.06 9.16 9.21 9.32 9.45 10.04
232 9.21 9.31 9.36 9.47 10.00 10.19
230 9.36 9.46 9.51 10.02 10.15 10.34
232 9.51 10.01 10.06 10.17 10.30 10.49
230 10.06 10.16 10.21 10.32 10.45 11.04
232 10.21 10.31 10.36 10.47 11.00 11.19
230 10.36 10.46 10.51 11.02 11.15 11.34
232 10.51 11.01 11.06 11.17 11.30 11.49
230 11.06 11.16 11.21 11.32 11.45 12.04
232 11.21 11.31 11.36 11.47 12.00 12.19
230 11.36 11.46 11.51 12.02 12.15 12.34
232 11.51 12.01 12.06 12.17 12.30 12.49

PM | 230 12.06 12.16 12.21 12.32 12.45 1.04
232 12.21 12.31 12.36 12.47 1.00 1.19
230 12.36 12.46 12.51 1.02 1.15 1.34
232 12.51 1.01 1.06 1.17 1.30 1.49
230 1.06 1.16 1.21 1.32 1.45 2.04
232 1.21 1.31 1.36 1.47 2.00 2.19
230 1.36 1.46 1.51 2.02 2.15 2.34
232 1.51 2.01 2.06 2.17 2.30 2.49
230 2.06 2.16 2.21 2.32 2.45 3.04
232 2.21 2.31 2.36 2.47 3.00 3.19
230 2.36 2.46 2.52 3.03 3.18 3.41
232 2.52 3.03 3.09 3.21 3.39 4.02
230 3.12 3.23 3.29 3.41 3.56 4.19
232 3.22 3.33 3.39 3.51 4.06 4.31
230 3.28 3.39 3.45 3.57 412 4.35
232 343 3.54 4.00 4.12 4.27 4.52
230 3.58 4.09 4.15 4.29 4.44 5.07
232 4.14 4.25 4.31 4.43 4.58 5.20
230 4.29 4.40 4.46 4.58 5.13 5.35
232r V4.46 4.48 4.54 5.06 5.21 K5.37
230 4.44 4.55 5.01 5.13 5.28 5.50
232Rr V5.01 5.03 5.09 5.21 5.36 K5.52
230 4.59 5.11 5.17 5.29 5.44 6.04
232Rr V5.16 5.18 5.24 5.36 5.51 K6.07
230 5.14 5.26 5.32 5.44 5.59 6.15
232r V5.31 5.33 5.39 5.51 6.06 K6.18
230 5.29 5.41 5.46 5.56 6.11 6.27
232r 5.44 5.56 6.01 6.11 6.26 K6.39
230 5.59 6.11 6.16 6.26 6.41 6.57
232r 6.14 6.25 6.30 6.40 6.55 K7.08
230 6.29 6.40 6.45 6.55 7.10 7.26
232r 6.44 6.55 7.00 7.10 7.25 K7.36
230 7.14 7.25 7.30 7.40 7.55 8.11
232 7.44 7.52 7.56 8.06 8.20 8.36
230 8.14 8.22 8.26 8.36 8.50 9.06
232 8.44 8.51 8.55 9.04 9.15 9.30
230 9.14 9.21 9.25 9.34 9.45 10.00
232 9.44 9.51 9.55 10.04 10.15 10.30
230 10.14 10.21 10.25 10.34 10.45 11.00
232 10.44 10.51 10.55 11.04 11.15 11.30
230 11.44 11.51 11.55 12.04 12.15 12.30

Legend
K - Bus terminates at stop 36G Grand Junction Road, Rosewater at the time shown.

V - Bus departs from stop V1 King William Street, city at the time shown.



E 230, 232 City to Port Adelaide

City - City - King Arndale Port
Unley  King William ~ William Torrens Centre Adelaide
c Road Street Road Road Interchange Interchange
to
rumber ) (01 ] (3 e 10 e (OO
Bus
0

numbers G
e
Saturday only

AM | 230 7.11 7.20 7.24 7.30 7.43 7.59
232 7.41 7.50 7.54 8.00 8.13 8.29
230 8.11 8.20 8.24 8.33 8.46 9.02
Saturday, Sunday & public holidays
AM | 232 8.41 8.50 8.54 9.03 9.16 9.32
230 9.11 9.20 9.24 9.33 9.46 10.02
232 9.41 9.50 9.55 10.04 10.17 10.35
230 10.11 10.20 10.25 10.34 10.47 11.05
232 10.41 10.50 10.55 11.04 11.17 11.35
230 11.11 11.20 11.25 11.34 11.47 12.05
232 11.41 11.50 11.55 12.04 12.17 12.35

PM | 230 12.11 12.20 12.25 12.34 12.47 1.05
232 12.41 12.50 12.55 1.04 1.17 1.35

230 1.1 1.20 1.25 1.34 1.47 2.05
232 1.41 1.50 1.55 2.04 2.17 2.35
230 2.11 2.20 2.25 2.34 2.47 3.05
232 2.41 2.50 2.55 3.04 3.17 3.35
230 3.11 3.20 3.25 3.34 3.47 4.05
232 3.41 3.50 3.55 4.04 4.17 4.35
230 4.1 4.20 4.25 434 4.47 5.05
232 4.41 4.50 4.55 5.04 5.17 5.35
230 5.10 5.19 5.24 5.33 5.46 6.04
232 5.40 5.49 5.54 6.03 6.16 6.34
230 6.10 6.19 6.24 6.33 6.46 7.03
232 6.40 6.49 6.54 7.02 7.14 7.27
230 7.10 7.19 7.24 7.32 7.44 7.57
232 7.38 7.47 7.52 8.00 8.12 8.25
230 8.08 8.17 8.22 8.30 8.42 8.55
232 8.38 8.47 8.52 9.00 9.12 9.25
230 9.08 9.17 9.22 9.30 9.42 9.55
232 9.38 9.47 9.52 9.59 10.11 10.24
230 10.08 10.17 10.22 10.29 10.41 10.54
232 10.38 10.47 10.52 10.59 1.1 11.24

230 1108 1147 1122 1129 1141 1154




